
1 
 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on July 14, 
2021 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Edgewood Custom Interiors 
(“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board 
and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to 

exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable 

under the Contract; and 

WHEREAS, the Scope of Service, Exhibit A, needs to be revised to reflect  

additional cost. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Paragraph 3.01 of the Contract, Scope of Services, Exhibit “A”, shall be deleted and 

replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto and 

hereby incorporated by reference. 

Paragraph 4.01 of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE DOLLARS AND 

SIX CENTS ($3,173.06), to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an 

amount not to exceed FORTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX 

DOLLARS AND TWENTY FOUR CENTS ($40,366.24) as per Exhibit A. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E7BC806-E235-4FCB-A83B-58277F58019D



2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First Addendum 
on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to 
execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is 
made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
Date:________________    ________________________ 
       BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 
 

 
 
 

CONTRACTOR: Edgewood Custom Interiors 

 
Date: ___________________   ______________________________ 

Cheri Young, Sole Proprietor 
 
 
License No.:__#952756_____________________ 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D.  ON FILE___________ 
 
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account    
 
2120     501010         761010      = $40,366.24    
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2200418 
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $40,366.24 
 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E7BC806-E235-4FCB-A83B-58277F58019D

1/4/2022



3 
 

 

EXHIBIT A 

 

134 Morgan Way 

Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 

(530) 938-4556/926-6370 

FAX 926-6375 

Lic #952756 

DIR# 1000707452 
 

 

 

November 18, 2021 

Siskiyou County Health and Human Services Agency 

818 S. Main St. 

Yreka, CA 96097 

Attn: Diane Olson 

dolson@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

 

Flooring Estimate 22 offices - REVISED 

 

Materials 

Carpet Tiles – Shaw Hook Up color TBD  $23.99 py   

Base – 4” Rolled color TBD 

Adhesives/Webcrete/transitions 

Freight           

Tax            

 SubTotal = $22,943.18 

Labor – includes Existing carpet/base removal, Floor prep as needed and installation of new 

carpet/base 

 

***Does not included furniture, partian wall or electronic removal and replacement***   

 SubTotal = $14,250.00 prevailing wage 

 

 Original Contract Total = $37,193.18 

 

Price increase revision due to material cost  $3173.06 

 

 New contract amount $40,366.24 

Install to be done in multiple rooms at a time during the week.    
** Estimate good thru 12/31/21** 

 

Please call if you have any questions.   

 

Cheri Young 

Edgewood Custom Interiors 

530-938-4556 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8E7BC806-E235-4FCB-A83B-58277F58019D


